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A ﬂclﬁ mlmt in sandy mgoaoh with maize
was m at the Eastern Uaimaim"ri Lanka,
C?mkalady to study th& affect of polythene lining in
furrows on water use cfficlency of maime during the
dry seasen of 1937 (Juneelctober). '

The results indiecate that the dry matter produeti
and height of plants were congiderably h&@x in basin
plots than that of furrow plots. The difterences in
growth pattern between rerlicates were malnly due to
the disterences in 59&1 fopsility status of which the
difference between treatmants or subsblocks wers found
to be nonesignificant ab 95% confidence levels

vhe average soil moisture determined at a depth
 of GwiS om was found o be high and the growth of weeds
was aimﬁ%&ﬂuf roduced in fturrow »lotse These were
mainly due te the effect of pdlythene lining in furrows
which reduces the evaporstion 1@593 anﬁ the growth of
woada, o4l temperature measured at a de-th of 10 cm was
" qu in furrows than that of basins and thid differenc
ahm a marked increwge !:muda noone
* The averace yield of mim wag greater 4in
; fnrtmxfznﬂ Ty ary s‘migﬁtﬁ\a) than that of basins
(1970 kg dry weight/ha) ond this was also same when
furrow and basin plots of omal soil fertility were com
The total amount of water m:-@ﬁd for irrigation by basir
method was higher than thet of furrow method which intus
results in 2 high weter use eificiency of malse in furrc

plotse This indicates the neasibility of saving a

ol L



CHAFTER TITLE . PAGE

Abstract ii
Agknowledgenont | iv
Table of contents v
List of Pioures e
| List of Tables I
# 1, INTRODUCTION _' B 1
fi 3, LITERATURE REVIEW 3
2,1 Fhysieal prorerties of sandy 3
regosols in relation to Cronping
ana soll eenservatien practices
2,2 Surfsce imm mathods used
in sandy soils
2.241 Purrow irriostion
2.2,2 Surge flovw gsurfoce irrigotion 9
242+3 Cheek basin irrigation 10
. 2a2e8 Bem irrigation { 10
2:2.5 Purrow basin ‘ i1
24246 Mose and pive basin 12
ke 2,247 vosé tuires 3 ' 12
5 3.3-'{ Reduction in conveyance losses in |
sandy scils y L i3
3, METHODS ANY MATERIALS J :
3.1 Site Selestiew’ 16
$,2 Deserivtion of the soil 16
3,3 Exrerimental iayout _ 17

344 Exverirental rsocoddre



3e5

346

347

3s+4.1 land preparation

34442 Sowing

3s4e3 Fertilization

Jeled Irr.‘lqaf-ion

Jedab ‘ Thinning

3e¢46 Intercultivation

3e4e7 Flant ppotection measures
3Je8e8 lHarvesting

seil analysis

3eS5e1 Gampling

34502 Chemical analyois

3543 thaﬁ;eal reohertics
Flant analysis

3e0el Sampling

3:6:2 OCetermination of other parametors
apalysis of resulte

4s RESULTS ARD DISCUBSIUN

441
L P9
Qg}

4o

et
LFY
4.;;'?
det

Growth patuern in plots |
Soil e‘ertiliﬁt;* Status in lots
Relationshis between helght of plants
and drymatter phoduction .

f‘wan mblsture distribution rattern in

plots
Growth of weudsl in z‘:ﬁ.m:é

E

So0il temmerature in plots
Yield of maize from plota

Water use efficiency in lots

(vif)_

23
23
23
24
24
24
24
25

25
as
26

26
26

26

27
27

30

32
33

34
- O



